
Methodist University (4-6) -vs- Shenandoah Univ. (0-4)
2/26/2022 at Raleigh, N.C. (Walnut Creek)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alyssa Barwick (1-2)
Loss: H. Maltos (0-2)
HBP: Alyssa Barwick
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 67   
Game notes:
- H. Maltos faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Methodist University 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 7 1
Shenandoah Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

Methodist University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bethany Junker ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rebekah Haigler lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kayleigh Raynor rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Maria Kollar cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Kaley Evans dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Ashlynn Elliott pr/dp 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Fethke 3b 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
Callie Baucom 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mykenzie White c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Heidi Layne ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Claire Cummings 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alyssa Barwick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 7 4 1 5 5

HR: Haley Fethke (1)
SH: Rebekah Haigler (1); Haley Fethke (1)
SB: Bethany Junker (1)
E: Haley Fethke (1)

Shenandoah Univ. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. McNeill 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
A. Miller 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Stephenson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Jenkins c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
S. Thorne rf/p 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
T. Bower ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Blumenschine ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
N. Stone dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
T. Glover 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
R. Brown cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
H. Maltos p/rf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
A. Whipple lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 9 0 0 1 9

2B: H. Maltos (1)
SH: A. Miller (1)
CS: A. Miller (1)
HBP: H. Maltos (1)
E: T. Glover (1)

Methodist University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Barwick (W, 1-2) 7.0 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 28 30 10 8 –
Totals 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 28 30 10 8

Shenandoah Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Maltos (L, 0-2) 5.0 7 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 24 6 6 –
S. Thorne 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 –
Totals 7 4 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 27 30 9 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Methodist University - Top of 1st MUS SU
B. Junker singled. 0 0
B. Junker stole second. 0 0
R. Haigler struck out looking. 0 0
K. Raynor singled up the middle, RBI; B. Junker scored. 1 0
M. Kollar struck out looking. 1 0
K. Evans grounded out to ss. 1 0

Shenandoah Univ. - Bottom of 1st MUS SU
D. McNeill singled. 1 0
A. Miller grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; D. McNeill advanced to second. 1 0
B. Jenkins flied out to rf; D. McNeill runner left early, out at second 2b unassisted. 1 0

Methodist University - Top of 2nd MUS SU
H. Fethke fouled out to 3b. 1 0
C. Baucom walked. 1 0
M. White lined out to ss. 1 0
C. Cummings lined out to 2b. 1 0

Shenandoah Univ. - Bottom of 2nd MUS SU
S. Thorne flied out to cf. 1 0
T. Bower popped up to 2b. 1 0
N. Stone flied out to cf. 1 0

Methodist University - Top of 3rd MUS SU
B. Junker grounded out to p. 1 0
R. Haigler struck out swinging. 1 0
K. Raynor popped up to ss. 1 0

Shenandoah Univ. - Bottom of 3rd MUS SU
T. Glover grounded out to 3b. 1 0
R. Brown popped up to 1b. 1 0
H. Maltos doubled. 1 0
D. McNeill flied out to cf. 1 0

Methodist University - Top of 4th MUS SU
M. Kollar singled to right field. 1 0
K. Evans singled to right field; M. Kollar advanced to second. 1 0
A. Elliott pinch ran for K. Evans. 1 0
H. Fethke grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; A. Elliott advanced to second; M. Kollar advanced to third. 1 0
C. Baucom popped up to 3b. 1 0
H. Layne pinch hit for M. White. 1 0
H. Layne grounded out to ss. 1 0

Shenandoah Univ. - Bottom of 4th MUS SU
A. Elliott to dp. 1 0
M. White to c for H. Layne. 1 0
A. Miller grounded out to ss. 1 0
B. Jenkins out at first 1b to 2b. 1 0
S. Thorne singled to center field. 1 0



T. Bower singled to right field; S. Thorne advanced to third. 1 0
N. Stone reached on a fielder's choice; T. Bower out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Methodist University - Top of 5th MUS SU
C. Cummings singled to center field. 1 0
B. Junker flied out to lf. 1 0
R. Haigler grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; C. Cummings advanced to second. 1 0
K. Raynor grounded out to ss. 1 0

Shenandoah Univ. - Bottom of 5th MUS SU
T. Glover popped up to ss. 1 0
R. Brown grounded out to 2b. 1 0
H. Maltos hit by pitch. 1 0
D. McNeill reached on a fielder's choice; H. Maltos out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Methodist University - Top of 6th MUS SU
M. Kollar singled to left field. 1 0
A. Elliott reached on an error by 1b; M. Kollar advanced to second. 1 0
H. Fethke homered, 3 RBI; A. Elliott scored, unearned; M. Kollar scored. 4 0
S. Thorne to p. 4 0
H. Maltos to rf. 4 0
C. Baucom struck out swinging. 4 0
M. White struck out swinging. 4 0
C. Cummings flied out to lf. 4 0

Shenandoah Univ. - Bottom of 6th MUS SU
A. Miller singled to second base, bunt. 4 0
A. Miller out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 0
B. Jenkins flied out to cf. 4 0
S. Thorne singled to left field. 4 0
Blumenschine pinch hit for T. Bower. 4 0
Blumenschine singled to right field; S. Thorne advanced to second. 4 0
N. Stone reached on a fielding error by 3b; Blumenschine advanced to second; S. Thorne advanced to third. 4 0
T. Glover flied out to rf. 4 0

Methodist University - Top of 7th MUS SU
T. Bower to ss for Blumenschine. 4 0
B. Junker flied out to lf. 4 0
R. Haigler flied out to cf. 4 0
K. Raynor grounded out to p. 4 0

Shenandoah Univ. - Bottom of 7th MUS SU
R. Brown singled to left field. 4 0
H. Maltos singled to left field; R. Brown advanced to second. 4 0
D. McNeill flied out to cf. 4 0
Stephenson pinch hit for A. Miller. 4 0
Stephenson struck out swinging. 4 0
B. Jenkins grounded out to p. 4 0


